Decision No. 51325

ORIGINAL

Commissioners

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application) of CHAS. J. WORTH DRAYAGE CO., a) California corporation, for a) certificate of public convenience) and necessity as a highway common) carrier.

Application No. 35045

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Applicant having brought to the Commission's attention by petition the fact that its corporate name and title are incorrectly stated in the title of Decision No. 50990 herein, and good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 50990, dated January 18, 1955, in this application is hereby amended by striking from the title on sheet one of said decision the words "CHARLES J. WORTH DRAYAGE CO." and inserting in the place and stead thereof the words "CHAS. J. WORTH DRAYAGE CO."

Except as herein modified said Decision No. 50990 shall remain in full force and effect.

	The effective date of this	order shall be the date hereof.
	Dated at San Francisco	, California, this 12th
day of _	april, 1955.	
		Charles In
		President
		Justin 3. Cullul
		This witerliner
		Madeux Stooler